## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20117-20119/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2018 in ZRP Nos. 28/2017, 29/2017 and 27/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MOHAMMED RAFI AND ORS ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M.P. PRATHAPPAN AND ORS ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104722/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 06-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER