## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20117-20119/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2018 in ZRP Nos. 28/2017, 29/2017 and 27/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MOHAMMED RAFI AND ORS ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M.P. PRATHAPPAN AND ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No.129359/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date: 10-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shweta S>parihar, Adv.

For Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. T.P.Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List these petitions in the month of January, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) **COURT MASTER** 

(CHANDER BALA) **COURT MASTER**