SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20117-20119/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2018 in ZRP No.28/2017 28-05-2018 in ZRP No.29/2017 28-05-2018 in ZRP No.27/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MOHAMMED RAFI & ORS. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M.P. PRATHAPPAN & ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.129359/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 25-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.Venkatramani, Sr.Adv. Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr.Yasraj Bundala, Adv. Mr.Praveen Vignesh, Adv. Mr.Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.V. Dinesh, Adv. Ms.Sindhu T.P., Adv. Mr.Mukund P. Unny, Adv. Mr.Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr.Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.

(For Impleadment)

Ms.Romsha Raj, Adv. Mr.SuviDutt M.S., Adv. Mrs.Smita Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Santosh Krishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 10th April, 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Chander Bala) Court Master