

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20117-20119/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2018 in ZRP No.28/2017, 28-05-2018 in ZRP No.29/2017, 28-05-2018 in ZRP No.27/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MOHAMMED RAFI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. PRATHAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.129359/2018 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No.9071/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.70946/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) Nos.9430-9432/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.75254/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) Nos. 9041-9042/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.70416/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.70415/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No.12982/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.71189/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.71187/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; and IA No.71188/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 16-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. S. Parthasarathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Chitambareash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. S. Parthasarathy, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Satheeshan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Ms. Aruna A., Adv.
Ms. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyi S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Roy, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
Ms. Aruna A., Adv.
Ms. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyi S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file the SLP (C) Diary No.12982/2020 is granted.

**Heard Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar and Mr. V. Chitambareash, learned
Senior Advocates.**

We do not see any reason to interfere in these matters. The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER